

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-37

WHEREAS, pursuant to provisions of the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq. Specifications and bid proposals were prepared and duly advertised by the Township of Aberdeen for Water Meter Replacement Program; and

WHEREAS, bids were received by the QPA on December 11, 2018 for the aforesaid project; and

WHEREAS, National Metering Services of Kearny, NJ was the lowest responsive and responsible bidder;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Aberdeen that the Water Meter Replacement Program Contract be awarded National Metering Services of Kearny, NJ for the amount of \$198,780.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Director of Finance has certified to the Township Manager that there are available sufficient funds for the purpose of award of this contract in the Capital Improvement Budget under the following line item appropriation of said budget to which this contract will be properly charged: X-04-1-700-102 - \$37.00; X-04-1-785-202 - \$137,343.28; X-04-1-780-205 - \$61,120.00; X-04-1-750-102 - \$122.20; X-04-1-776-202 - \$5.75; X-04-1-750-202 - \$5.00; X-04-1-775-101 - \$33.00; X-04-1-775-201 - \$74.60; X-04-1-776-102 - \$28.43; X-04-1-778-102 - \$10.74.

TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN

SUMMARY OF BIDS

FOR: Water Meter Replacement Program

DATE: Tuesday December 11, 2018 @ 10:30am

**Saks Plumbing & Heating Corp.
52-54 72nd Street
Maspeth, NY 11378**

Bid Bond	Yes	Certified Check
Non-Collusion	Yes	
Affirmative Action	Yes	
Bid Proposal	Yes	
Cert of Ownership	Yes	

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Installation of 5/8" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Base Meter Interface Units (Complete)	861	\$115.00	\$99,015.00
3	For Installation of 3/4" (short) iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	861	\$115.00	\$99,015.00
4	For Installation of 1" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	430	\$115.00	\$49,450.00
5	For Installation of 2" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	22	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
6	For Installation of 4" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
7	For Installation of 1" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
8	For reprogramming of existing iPerl Fixed Base Meter Interface Units	602	\$105.00	\$63,210.00
9	Unforeseen Conditions-Allowance	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL				\$339,640.00

TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN

SUMMARY OF BIDS

FOR: Water Meter Replacement ProgramDATE: Tuesday December 11, 2018 @ 10:30am

National Metering Services, Inc.
 163 Schuyler Avenue, Box 491
 Kearny, NJ 07032

Bid Bond	Yes
Non-Collusion	Yes
Affirmative Action	Yes
Bid Proposal	Yes
Cert of Ownership	Yes

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
2	Installation of 5/8" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Base Meter Interface Units (Complete)	861	\$75.00	\$64,575.00
3	For Installation of 3/4" (short) iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	861	\$75.00	\$64,575.00
4	For Installation of 1" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	430	\$75.00	\$32,250.00
5	For Installation of 2" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	22	\$240.00	\$5,280.00
6	For Installation of 4" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
7	For Installation of 1" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
8	For reprogramming of existing iPerl Fixed Base Meter Interface Units	602	\$25.00	\$15,050.00
9	Unforeseen Conditions-Allowance	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL				\$198,780.00

TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN

SUMMARY OF BIDS

FOR: Water Meter Replacement Program

DATE: Tuesday December 11, 2018 @ 10:30am

InLine Services, Inc.
110 River Road
Flemington, NJ 08822

Bid Bond	Yes
Non-Collusion	Yes
Affirmative Action	Yes
Bid Proposal	Yes
Cert of Ownership	Yes

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Installation of 5/8" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Base Meter Interface Units (Complete)	861	\$95.00	\$81,795.00
3	For Installation of 3/4" (short) iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	861	\$95.00	\$81,795.00
4	For Installation of 1" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	430	\$95.00	\$40,850.00
5	For Installation of 2" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	22	\$185.00	\$4,070.00
6	For Installation of 4" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
7	For Installation of 1" iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed Based Meter Interface Units (Complete)	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
8	For reprogramming of existing iPerl Fixed Base Meter Interface Units	602	\$75.00	\$45,150.00
9	Unforeseen Conditions- Allowance	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL				\$266,110.00